



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14278 OF 2023 IN FAST/14854/2023

SUMAN W/O VASANT WAGH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE DIVISIONAL OFFICER THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED AND V

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ravindra V. Gore

...
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6064 OF 2023 IN FAST/14854/2023
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6065 OF 2023 IN FAST/14854/2023

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 02-02-2024

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. D. P. Deshpande, learned counsel for respondent No.1 has to leave virtual hearing due to medical emergency.
2. Hence, stand over to 16.02.2024.

**(S. G. MEHARE)
JUDGE**