



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

14 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14278 OF 2023
IN FAST/14854/2023

SUMAN W/O VASANT WAGH AND ORS
VERSUS
THE DIVISIONAL OFFICER THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. C.V. Bodkhe h/f Mr. Gore
Ravindra Vitthal

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. D.P. Deshpande
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. R.J. Sharma h/f Mr.M.R.
Deshmukh

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 15th JULY, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. The appellants as well as applicants to take steps against unserved respondents nos. 6, 7 and 8 within two weeks from today.

3. If the steps are taken within two weeks from today, thereafter issue fresh notice to the respondents, returnable on 05.08.2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

mahajansb/