



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6064 OF 2023
IN FAST/14854/2023
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6065 OF 2023
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14278 OF 2023**

The Oriental Insurance Co.ltd

VERSUS

Suman Vasant Wagh And Ors

Mr. M. R. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No. 11

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 22nd AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Applicants to take steps against unserved respondent Nos. 6 to 8 before the next date of hearing. In failure thereto, application shall stand dismissed against these respondents.

2. Stand over to 20.09.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj