



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6064 OF 2023
IN FAST/14854/2023

The Oriental Insurance Co.ltd

VERSUS

Suman Vasant Wagh And Ors

...

Mr. M. R. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent no.11

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6065 OF 2023 IN FAST/14854/2023

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14278 OF 2023 IN
FAST/14854/2023

.....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR.

DATED : 20TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :-

1. Appellant/Applicant to take steps for the unserved respondents within two weeks from today.

2. The matter be listed after service of notice is complete.

In the meantime, applicant/appellant shall take recourse to the provisions enumerated in Chapter II of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, corresponding to the stage and requirement of matter.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)