



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1749 OF 2025

The Reliance General Insurance Co Ltd Through Its Branch Manager

VERSUS

Kishor Eknath Raut And Ors

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7123 OF 2025

IN FA/1749/2025

904 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2693 OF 2025

906 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3456 OF 2025

907 FIRST APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2026

908 FIRST APPEAL NO. 47 OF 2026

909 FIRST APPEAL NO. 48 OF 2026

910 FIRST APPEAL NO. 456 OF 2026

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14278 OF 2023

IN FA/456/2026

911 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 858 OF 2026

IN FAST/1025/2026

.....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

Await service. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

rlj/