



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**907 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1749 OF 2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7123 OF 2025
IN FA/1749/2025**

**THE RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD THROUGH ITS BRANCH
MANAGER**

VERSUS

KISHOR EKNATH RAUT AND ORS

908 FIRST APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2026

MUKUNDA JAGANATH AMBODKAR

VERSUS

MOHSIN KHAN ZAHIR KHAN

...

909 FIRST APPEAL NO. 47 OF 2026

RAVINDRA SURESH MALI

VERSUS

RIPAL VINODCHANDRA SHAH AND ANR.

...

910 FIRST APPEAL NO. 48 OF 2026

ASHOK KASHINATH KOLI

VERSUS

RIPAL VINODCHANDRA SHAH AND ANR

...

**911 FIRST APPEAL NO. 456 OF 2026
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14278 OF 2023
IN FA/456/2026**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD

VERSUS

SUMAN VASANT WAGH AND ORS

...

912 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1045 OF 2026

THE UNITED INIDA INSURANCE CO LTD

VERSUS

SARASWATI MURLIDHAR GAVALI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIR
AND OTHERS

...

**913 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 858 OF 2026
IN FAST/1025/2026**

BHAMBAL BHASKAR BANDE AND ANR.

VERSUS

NAVNATH GANGADHAR LENDE AND ORS.

...

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

P C. :-

1. Await service of notice.
2. Stand over to 3rd July, 2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp